

**2018 Bituminous and Chip Seal Surface Treatment of Various Township Roads**

| ITEM                                       | QTY        | UNITS   | DESCRIPTION | Engineer's Estimate                                  |                                 | Erie Blacktop        |                      | Henry W Bergman      |                      |
|--|------------|---|-------------|--|---------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|  |            |   |             | EST. COST  | TOTAL                           | BID PRICE            | TOTAL                | BID PRICE            | TOTAL                |
| <b>ALLEN TOWNSHIP</b>                      |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| <b>Billman Road - T.R. 54</b>              |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 1 - 405                                    | 866 Tons   | #67 Mix   |             | \$ 48.00   | \$ 41,568.00                    | 42.50                | \$ 36,805.00         | 37.00                | \$ 32,042.00         |
| 2 - 405                                    | 70 Tons    | #9 Stone  |             | \$ 52.00   | \$ 3,640.00                     | 51.00                | \$ 3,570.00          | 50.00                | \$ 3,500.00          |
| 3 - 405                                    | 10739 Gals | CM-150  |             | \$ 3.40  | \$ 36,512.60                    | 3.05                 | \$ 32,753.95         | 3.15                 | \$ 33,827.85         |
| 4 - 441                                    | 146 Tons   | Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448) |             | \$ 86.00   | \$ 12,556.00                    | 82.00                | \$ 11,972.00         | 90.00                | \$ 13,140.00         |
| 5 - 614                                    | Lump Sum   | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades      |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 3,000.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 4,000.00          | Lump Sum             | \$ 5,000.00          |
| 6 - 103.05                                 | Lump Sum   | Premium for Contract Bond                           |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 1,460.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 500.00            | Lump Sum             | \$ 2,000.00          |
|  |            |   |             | <b>Subtotal - Billman Road, T.R. 54</b>              |                                 | <b>\$ 98,736.60</b>  |                      | <b>\$ 89,509.85</b>  |                      |
| <b>Genoa-Clay Center Road - T.R. 51</b>    |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 7 - 253                                    | 41 Cu Yds  | Pavement Repair                                     |             | \$ 210.00  | \$ 8,610.00                     | 335.00               | \$ 13,735.00         | 250.00               | \$ 10,250.00         |
| 8 - 405                                    | 881 Tons   | #67 Mix   |             | \$ 48.00   | \$ 42,288.00                    | 44.00                | \$ 38,764.00         | 37.00                | \$ 32,597.00         |
| 9 - 405                                    | 71 Tons    | #9 Stone  |             | \$ 52.00   | \$ 3,692.00                     | 51.00                | \$ 3,621.00          | 50.00                | \$ 3,550.00          |
| 10 - 405                                   | 10919 Gals | CM-150  |             | \$ 3.40  | \$ 37,124.60                    | 3.05                 | \$ 33,302.95         | 3.15                 | \$ 34,394.85         |
| 11 - 441                                   | 198 Tons   | Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448) |             | \$ 82.00   | \$ 16,236.00                    | 82.00                | \$ 16,236.00         | 90.00                | \$ 17,820.00         |
| 12 - 614                                   | Lump Sum   | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades      |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 3,000.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 4,500.00          | Lump Sum             | \$ 5,000.00          |
| 13 - 103.05                                | Lump Sum   | Premium for Contract Bond                           |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 1,665.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 600.00            | Lump Sum             | \$ 2,000.00          |
|  |            |   |             | <b>Subtotal - Genoa-Clay Center Road, T.R. 51</b>    |                                 | <b>\$ 112,615.60</b> |                      | <b>\$ 105,611.85</b> |                      |
| <b>Young Road - T.R. 74</b>                |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 14 - 405                                   | 896 Tons   | #67 Mix   |             | \$ 48.00   | \$ 43,008.00                    | 46.00                | \$ 41,216.00         | 37.00                | \$ 33,152.00         |
| 15 - 405                                   | 72 Tons    | #9 Stone  |             | \$ 52.00   | \$ 3,744.00                     | 51.00                | \$ 3,672.00          | 50.00                | \$ 3,600.00          |
| 16 - 405                                   | 11111 Gals | CM-150  |             | \$ 3.40  | \$ 37,777.40                    | 3.05                 | \$ 33,888.55         | 3.15                 | \$ 34,999.65         |
| 17 - 614                                   | Lump Sum   | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades      |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 3,000.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 3,250.00          | Lump Sum             | \$ 5,000.00          |
| 18 - 103.05                                | Lump Sum   | Premium for Contract Bond                           |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 1,313.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 450.00            | Lump Sum             | \$ 2,000.00          |
|  |            |   |             | <b>Subtotal - Young Road, T.R. 74</b>                |                                 | <b>\$ 88,842.40</b>  |                      | <b>\$ 78,751.65</b>  |                      |
|  |            |   |             |  | <b>ALLEN TOWNSHIP SUBTOTAL</b>  |                      | <b>\$ 282,836.45</b> |                      | <b>\$ 273,873.35</b> |
| <b>BAY TOWNSHIP</b>                        |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| <b>Little Portage East Road - T.R. 112</b> |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 19 - Special                               | 2750 Gals  | Special - Fog Seal                                  |             | \$ 3.20  | \$ 8,800.00                     | 2.35                 | \$ 6,462.50          | 2.70                 | \$ 7,425.00          |
| 20 - 422                                   | 202 Tons   | #8 Stone  |             | \$ 20.00   | \$ 4,040.00                     | 22.00                | \$ 4,444.00          | 21.00                | \$ 4,242.00          |
| 21 - 422                                   | 7700 Gals  | HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous                         |             | \$ 2.70  | \$ 20,790.00                    | 2.55                 | \$ 19,635.00         | 2.40                 | \$ 18,480.00         |
| 22 - 642                                   | 1.64 Miles | Centerline, Type 1                                  |             | \$ 800.00  | \$ 1,312.00                     | 725.00               | \$ 1,189.00          | 750.00               | \$ 1,230.00          |
| 23 - 614                                   | Lump Sum   | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades      |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 4,000.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 3,500.00          | Lump Sum             | \$ 4,000.00          |
| 24 - 103.05                                | Lump Sum   | Premium for Contract Bond                           |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 585.00                       | Lump Sum             | \$ 200.00            | Lump Sum             | \$ 500.00            |
|  |            |   |             | <b>Subtotal - Little Portage East Road, T.R. 112</b> |                                 | <b>\$ 39,527.00</b>  |                      | <b>\$ 35,877.00</b>  |                      |
| <b>Mulcahy Road - T.R. 27</b>              |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 25 - Special                               | 943 Gals   | Special - Fog Seal                                  |             | \$ 3.20  | \$ 3,017.60                     | 3.05                 | \$ 2,876.15          | 2.70                 | \$ 2,546.10          |
| 26 - 422                                   | 70 Tons    | #8 Stone  |             | \$ 26.00   | \$ 1,820.00                     | 22.00                | \$ 1,540.00          | 21.00                | \$ 1,470.00          |
| 27 - 422                                   | 2638 Gals  | HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous                         |             | \$ 2.70  | \$ 7,122.60                     | 2.55                 | \$ 6,726.90          | 2.40                 | \$ 6,331.20          |
| 28 - 441                                   | 103 Tons   | Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448) |             | \$ 90.00   | \$ 9,270.00                     | 87.00                | \$ 8,961.00          | 94.00                | \$ 9,682.00          |
| 29 - 642                                   | 0.56 Miles | Centerline, Type 1                                  |             | \$ 900.00  | \$ 504.00                       | 725.00               | \$ 406.00            | 750.00               | \$ 420.00            |
| 30 - 614                                   | Lump Sum   | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades      |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 2,000.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 3,750.00          | Lump Sum             | \$ 2,000.00          |
| 31 - 103.05                                | Lump Sum   | Premium for Contract Bond                           |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 357.00                       | Lump Sum             | \$ 200.00            | Lump Sum             | \$ 500.00            |
|  |            |   |             | <b>Subtotal - Mulcahy Road, T.R. 27</b>              |                                 | <b>\$ 24,091.20</b>  |                      | <b>\$ 22,949.30</b>  |                      |
|  |            |   |             |  | <b>BAY TOWNSHIP SUBTOTAL</b>    |                      | <b>\$ 59,890.55</b>  |                      | <b>\$ 58,826.30</b>  |
| <b>BENTON TOWNSHIP</b>                     |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| <b>Kolb Road - T.R. 79</b>                 |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 32 - 405                                   | 699 Tons   | #67 Mix   |             | \$ 48.00   | \$ 33,552.00                    | 42.50                | \$ 29,707.50         | 42.00                | \$ 29,358.00         |
| 33 - 405                                   | 56 Tons    | #9 Stone  |             | \$ 52.00   | \$ 2,912.00                     | 51.00                | \$ 2,856.00          | 52.00                | \$ 2,912.00          |
| 34 - 405                                   | 8673 Gals  | CM-150  |             | \$ 3.50  | \$ 30,355.50                    | 3.05                 | \$ 26,452.65         | 3.15                 | \$ 27,319.95         |
| 35 - 411                                   | 242 Tons   | Compacted Aggregate, Berm Stone                     |             | \$ 24.00   | \$ 5,808.00                     | 28.00                | \$ 6,776.00          | 25.00                | \$ 6,050.00          |
| 36 - 441                                   | 257 Tons   | Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448) |             | \$ 82.00   | \$ 21,074.00                    | 78.00                | \$ 20,046.00         | 90.00                | \$ 23,130.00         |
| 37 - 614                                   | Lump Sum   | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades      |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 4,000.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 4,500.00          | Lump Sum             | \$ 5,000.00          |
| 38 - 103.05                                | Lump Sum   | Premium for Contract Bond                           |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 1,466.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 500.00            | Lump Sum             | \$ 2,000.00          |
|  |            |   |             | <b>Subtotal - Kolb Road, T.R. 79</b>                 |                                 | <b>\$ 99,167.50</b>  |                      | <b>\$ 95,769.95</b>  |                      |
| <b>Moline-Martin Road - T.R. 66</b>        |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 39 - 405                                   | 905 Tons   | #67 Mix   |             | \$ 48.00   | \$ 43,440.00                    | 50.00                | \$ 45,250.00         | 42.00                | \$ 38,010.00         |
| 40 - 405                                   | 73 Tons    | #9 Stone  |             | \$ 52.00   | \$ 3,796.00                     | 51.00                | \$ 3,723.00          | 52.00                | \$ 3,796.00          |
| 41 - 405                                   | 11226 Gals | CM-150  |             | \$ 3.40  | \$ 38,168.40                    | 3.05                 | \$ 34,239.30         | 3.15                 | \$ 35,361.90         |
| 42 - 411                                   | 390 Tons   | Compacted Aggregate, Berm Stone                     |             | \$ 24.00   | \$ 9,360.00                     | 28.00                | \$ 10,920.00         | 25.00                | \$ 9,750.00          |
| 43 - 441                                   | 112 Tons   | Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448) |             | \$ 82.00   | \$ 9,184.00                     | 83.00                | \$ 9,296.00          | 90.00                | \$ 10,080.00         |
| 44 - 614                                   | Lump Sum   | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades      |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 4,000.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 4,000.00          | Lump Sum             | \$ 5,000.00          |
| 45 - 103.05                                | Lump Sum   | Premium for Contract Bond                           |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 1,620.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 500.00            | Lump Sum             | \$ 2,000.00          |
|  |            |   |             | <b>Subtotal - Moline-Martin Road, T.R. 66</b>        |                                 | <b>\$ 109,568.40</b> |                      | <b>\$ 103,997.90</b> |                      |
|  |            |   |             |  | <b>BENTON TOWNSHIP SUBTOTAL</b> |                      | <b>\$ 198,766.45</b> |                      | <b>\$ 199,767.85</b> |
| <b>CARROLL TOWNSHIP</b>                    |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| <b>Bier Road - T.R. 97</b>                 |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 46 - Special                               | 3099 Gals  | Special - Fog Seal                                  |             | \$ 3.20  | \$ 9,916.80                     | 2.35                 | \$ 7,282.65          | 2.70                 | \$ 8,367.30          |
| 47 - 422                                   | 228 Tons   | #8 Stone  |             | \$ 20.00   | \$ 4,560.00                     | 22.00                | \$ 5,016.00          | 21.00                | \$ 4,788.00          |
| 48 - 422                                   | 8678 Gals  | HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous                         |             | \$ 2.70  | \$ 23,430.60                    | 2.55                 | \$ 22,128.90         | 2.40                 | \$ 20,827.20         |
| 49 - 642                                   | 2 Miles    | Centerline, Type 1                                  |             | \$ 800.00  | \$ 1,600.00                     | 850.00               | \$ 1,700.00          | 750.00               | \$ 1,500.00          |
| 50 - 614                                   | Lump Sum   | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades      |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 2,000.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 4,250.00          | Lump Sum             | \$ 2,000.00          |
| 51 - 103.05                                | Lump Sum   | Premium for Contract Bond                           |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 623.00                       | Lump Sum             | \$ 250.00            | Lump Sum             | \$ 500.00            |
|  |            |   |             | <b>Subtotal - Bier Road, T.R. 97</b>                 |                                 | <b>\$ 42,130.40</b>  |                      | <b>\$ 37,982.50</b>  |                      |
| <b>Brokate Road - T.R. 105</b>             |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 52 - Special                               | 632 Gals   | Special - Fog Seal                                  |             | \$ 3.20  | \$ 2,022.40                     | 3.75                 | \$ 2,370.00          | 2.70                 | \$ 1,706.40          |
| 53 - 422                                   | 47 Tons    | #8 Stone  |             | \$ 20.00   | \$ 940.00                       | 24.00                | \$ 1,128.00          | 21.00                | \$ 987.00            |
| 54 - 422                                   | 1768 Gals  | HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous                         |             | \$ 2.70  | \$ 4,773.60                     | 3.00                 | \$ 5,304.00          | 2.40                 | \$ 4,243.20          |
| 55 - 642                                   | 0.49 Miles | Centerline, Type 1                                  |             | \$ 800.00  | \$ 392.00                       | 710.00               | \$ 347.90            | 750.00               | \$ 367.50            |
| 56 - 614                                   | Lump Sum   | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades      |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 1,000.00                     | Lump Sum             | \$ 3,250.00          | Lump Sum             | \$ 1,000.00          |
| 57 - 103.05                                | Lump Sum   | Premium for Contract Bond                           |             | Lump Sum   | \$ 137.00                       | Lump Sum             | \$ 250.00            | Lump Sum             | \$ 200.00            |
|  |            |   |             | <b>Subtotal - Brokate Road, T.R. 105</b>             |                                 | <b>\$ 9,265.00</b>   |                      | <b>\$ 8,504.10</b>   |                      |
| <b>Genzman Road - T.R. 96</b>              |            |   |             |  |                                 |                      |                      |                      |                      |
| 58 - Special                               | 1538 Gals  | Special - Fog Seal                                  |             | \$ 3.20  | \$ 4,921.60                     | 2.75                 | \$ 4,229.50          | 2.70                 | \$ 4,152.60          |
| 59 - 422                                   | 113 Tons   | #8 Stone  |             | \$ 20.00   | \$ 2,260.00                     | 22.00                | \$ 2,486.00          | 21.00                | \$ 2,373.00          |
| 60 - 422                                   | 4307 Gals  | HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous                         |             | \$ 2.70  | \$ 11,628.90                    | 2.55                 | \$ 10,982.85         | 2.40                 | \$ 10,336.80         |
| 61 - 642                                   | 1 Miles    | Centerline, Type 1                                  |             | \$ 800.00  | \$ 800.00                       | 725.00               | \$ 725.00            | 750.00               | \$ 750.00            |

**2018 Bituminous and Chip Seal Surface Treatment of Various Township Roads**

| ITEM   | QTY        | UNITS | DESCRIPTION                                    | EST. COST | TOTAL                | BID PRICE | TOTAL                | BID PRICE | TOTAL                |
|--|------------|-------|--|-----------|----------------------|-----------|----------------------|-----------|----------------------|
| 62 - 614   | Lump Sum   |       | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades | Lump Sum  | \$ 2,000.00          | Lump Sum  | \$ 3,250.00          | Lump Sum  | \$ 2,000.00          |
| 63 - 103.05  | Lump Sum   |       | Premium for Contract Bond                      | Lump Sum  | \$ 325.00            | Lump Sum  | \$ 250.00            | Lump Sum  | \$ 500.00            |
| <b>Subtotal - Genzman Road, T.R. 96</b>            |            |       |  |           | <b>\$ 21,935.50</b>  |           | <b>\$ 21,923.35</b>  |           | <b>\$ 20,112.40</b>  |
| <b>Luetz Road - T.R. 101</b>                       |            |       |  |           |                      |           |                      |           |                      |
| 64 - Special                                       | 2231 Gals  |       | Special - Fog Seal                             | \$ 3.20   | \$ 7,139.20          | 2.45      | \$ 5,465.95          | 2.70      | \$ 6,023.70          |
| 65 - 422   | 164 Tons   |       | #8 Stone                                       | \$ 20.00  | \$ 3,280.00          | 22.00     | \$ 3,608.00          | 21.00     | \$ 3,444.00          |
| 66 - 422   | 6247 Gals  |       | HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous                    | \$ 2.70   | \$ 16,866.90         | 2.55      | \$ 15,929.85         | 2.40      | \$ 14,992.80         |
| 67 - 642   | 1.3 Miles  |       | Centerline, Type 1                             | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,040.00          | 725.00    | \$ 942.50            | 750.00    | \$ 975.00            |
| 68 - 614   | Lump Sum   |       | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades | Lump Sum  | \$ 2,000.00          | Lump Sum  | \$ 4,000.00          | Lump Sum  | \$ 2,000.00          |
| 69 - 103.05  | Lump Sum   |       | Premium for Contract Bond                      | Lump Sum  | \$ 455.00            | Lump Sum  | \$ 250.00            | Lump Sum  | \$ 500.00            |
| <b>Subtotal - Luetz Road, T.R. 101</b>             |            |       |  |           | <b>\$ 30,781.10</b>  |           | <b>\$ 30,196.30</b>  |           | <b>\$ 27,935.50</b>  |
| <b>Strickle-Toussaint Road - T.R. 94</b>           |            |       |  |           |                      |           |                      |           |                      |
| 70 - Special                                       | 1448 Gals  |       | Special - Fog Seal                             | \$ 3.20   | \$ 4,633.60          | 2.75      | \$ 3,982.00          | 2.70      | \$ 3,909.60          |
| 71 - 422   | 107 Tons   |       | #8 Stone                                       | \$ 20.00  | \$ 2,140.00          | 22.00     | \$ 2,354.00          | 21.00     | \$ 2,247.00          |
| 72 - 422   | 4053 Gals  |       | HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous                    | \$ 2.70   | \$ 10,943.10         | 2.55      | \$ 10,335.15         | 2.40      | \$ 9,727.20          |
| 73 - 642   | 0.91 Miles |       | Centerline, Type 1                             | \$ 800.00 | \$ 728.00            | 725.00    | \$ 659.75            | 750.00    | \$ 682.50            |
| 74 - 614   | Lump Sum   |       | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades | Lump Sum  | \$ 2,000.00          | Lump Sum  | \$ 4,000.00          | Lump Sum  | \$ 2,000.00          |
| 75 - 103.05  | Lump Sum   |       | Premium for Contract Bond                      | Lump Sum  | \$ 307.00            | Lump Sum  | \$ 250.00            | Lump Sum  | \$ 500.00            |
| <b>Subtotal - Strickle-Toussaint Road, T.R. 94</b> |            |       |  |           | <b>\$ 20,751.70</b>  |           | <b>\$ 21,580.90</b>  |           | <b>\$ 19,066.30</b>  |
| <b>Toussaint North Road - T.R. 62</b>              |            |       |  |           |                      |           |                      |           |                      |
| 76 - Special                                       | 2957 Gals  |       | Special - Fog Seal                             | \$ 3.20   | \$ 9,462.40          | 2.35      | \$ 6,948.95          | 2.70      | \$ 7,983.90          |
| 77 - 422   | 217 Tons   |       | #8 Stone                                       | \$ 20.00  | \$ 4,340.00          | 22.00     | \$ 4,774.00          | 21.00     | \$ 4,557.00          |
| 78 - 422   | 8278 Gals  |       | HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous                    | \$ 2.70   | \$ 22,350.60         | 2.55      | \$ 21,108.90         | 2.40      | \$ 19,867.20         |
| 79 - 642   | 1.95 Miles |       | Centerline, Type 1                             | \$ 800.00 | \$ 1,560.00          | 725.00    | \$ 1,413.75          | 750.00    | \$ 1,462.50          |
| 80 - 614   | Lump Sum   |       | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades | Lump Sum  | \$ 2,000.00          | Lump Sum  | \$ 3,500.00          | Lump Sum  | \$ 2,000.00          |
| 81 - 103.05  | Lump Sum   |       | Premium for Contract Bond                      | Lump Sum  | \$ 596.00            | Lump Sum  | \$ 250.00            | Lump Sum  | \$ 500.00            |
| <b>Subtotal - Toussaint North Road, T.R. 62</b>    |            |       |  |           | <b>\$ 40,309.00</b>  |           | <b>\$ 37,995.60</b>  |           | <b>\$ 36,370.60</b>  |
| <b>Zetzer Road - T.R. 266</b>                      |            |       |  |           |                      |           |                      |           |                      |
| 82 - Special                                       | 898 Gals   |       | Special - Fog Seal                             | \$ 3.20   | \$ 2,873.60          | 3.25      | \$ 2,918.50          | 2.70      | \$ 2,424.60          |
| 83 - 422   | 66 Tons    |       | #8 Stone                                       | \$ 20.00  | \$ 1,320.00          | 22.00     | \$ 1,452.00          | 21.00     | \$ 1,386.00          |
| 84 - 422   | 2512 Gals  |       | HFRS-2 Seal Coat Bituminous                    | \$ 2.70   | \$ 6,782.40          | 2.70      | \$ 6,782.40          | 2.40      | \$ 6,028.80          |
| 85 - 642   | 0.55 Miles |       | Centerline, Type 1                             | \$ 800.00 | \$ 440.00            | 725.00    | \$ 398.75            | 750.00    | \$ 412.50            |
| 86 - 614   | Lump Sum   |       | Maintaining Traffic, Lights, Signs, Barricades | Lump Sum  | \$ 2,000.00          | Lump Sum  | \$ 3,500.00          | Lump Sum  | \$ 2,000.00          |
| 87 - 103.05  | Lump Sum   |       | Premium for Contract Bond                      | Lump Sum  | \$ 202.00            | Lump Sum  | \$ 250.00            | Lump Sum  | \$ 500.00            |
| <b>Subtotal - Zetzer Road, T.R. 266</b>            |            |       |  |           | <b>\$ 13,618.00</b>  |           | <b>\$ 15,301.65</b>  |           | <b>\$ 12,751.90</b>  |
| <b>CARROLL TOWNSHIP SUBTOTAL</b>                   |            |       |  |           | <b>\$ 178,790.70</b> |           | <b>\$ 180,275.25</b> |           | <b>\$ 162,723.30</b> |

TOTAL      **\$ 751,339.40**                      **\$ 721,768.70**                      **\$ 695,190.80**